Jason Jacobs, At-Large/President of Council Georgia Awig, At-Large Martin DeVries, At-Large Holly A. Swenk, Ward 1 Dennis Boose, Ward 2 Bruce F. Abens, Ward 3/President Pro-Tem Clifford Winkel, Ward 4



# **CITY COUNCIL**

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS AGENDA OF MONDAY, APRIL 3, 2023 7:00 PM

**CALL TO ORDER** 

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

#### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

- City Council Meeting Minutes dated March 20, 2023 (Council action required)
- 2. Special City Council Meeting Minutes dated March 27, 2023 (Council action required)

Note:

Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting Minutes dated February 22, 2023
Board of Zoning and Building Appeals Meeting Minutes dated March 23, 2023

#### **LOBBY**

# **ADMINISTRATORS' REPORTS**

- 1. Mayor
- 2. Safety-Service Director
- 3. Engineer
- 4. Director of Finance

February 2023 Financial Report

5. Other Reports

<u>February 2023 Police Department Report</u> <u>February 2023 Parks and Recreation Director's Report</u>

#### **COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS**

# **City Council - Regular Meeting**

AGENDA OF APRIL 03, 2023



#### **CORRESPONDENCE**

A Letter dated March 29, 2023, to City Council, from Councilman Dennis Boose, the North Ridgeville Parks and Recreation Commission Member, regarding the North Ridgeville Veterans Memorial Project.

# **OLD BUSINESS**

# **NEW BUSINESS**

#### **RECESS**

#### **FIRST READINGS**

T 32-2023	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE OF DEPARTMENTS AND DIVISIONS WITHIN THE CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OHIO. (Introduced by Mayor Corcoran)
T 33-2023	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORD. 2814-93, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE SALARY FOR THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OHIO. (Introduced by Mayor Corcoran)
T 34-2023	AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE RATES OF COMPENSATION AND CERTAIN BENEFITS FOR THE NON-BARGAINING EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OHIO. (Introduced by Mayor Corcoran)
T35-2023	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE ODOT ROAD SALT CONTRACTS AWARDED IN 2023. (Introduced by Mayor Corcoran)
T 36-2023	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUBSECTION (C)(7) OF N.R.C.O. SECTION 634.01 NOISE DISTURBANCES. (Introduced by Councilman Boose)
T 37-2023	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THEN AND NOW CERTIFICATES BY THE CITY FISCAL OFFICER AND THE PAYMENT OF AMOUNTS DUE FOR VARIOUS PURCHASE ORDERS. (Introduced by Mayor Corcoran)
T 38-2023	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 6031-2022 OF THE CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OHIO, PROVIDING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE PERIOD COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2023, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023. (Introduced by Mayor Corcoran)

#### **SECOND READINGS**

# THIRD READINGS

# City Council – Regular Meeting

AGENDA OF APRIL 03, 2023



# **MEETING ANNOUNCEMENTS**

1. The next Regular Council meeting will be on Monday, April 17, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. in Council Chambers.

# **ADJOURNMENT**

Meetings are broadcast on the North Ridgeville YouTube channel at: www.youtube.com/channel/UCThTaGFRof\_AOvxSYAzMNYg

> Visit the City Council webpage to access agenda items: http://www.nridgeville.org/Council.aspx